
AWARD - PlRl\<\SE Ct ty Mmnger Gloves presented the foll<Ming bids which had 
CF 60/12 KV been received for one 60/12-kv 35 'AfJA, three phase p<Mer 
IUNm ~R:Jt.m transfonner: 

SUPPLI:ffi 

KI'E/ ASEA O>rp. 

General Electric 

Westinghouse Electric 

Tot. Price inc. tax • spare parts 

$219,589.60 

$245,899.86 

$250.708.02 

Discussion folla.wd with questions being dl rected to Starr 
rega~lng the matter. 

~. ~. 84-012 Foll<Ming recarrmndat ion or the City ~Mager, O>uncll, on 
mot I on of P.~yor Pro Tarpore Snider, Pinkerton second, 
adopted the fol1a.vlng Resolution: 

Resolution No. 84-012 

Rmlllf1~ AWAmiOO 11£ BID RR CNE 60/12 KV, 35 P.NA, 
TIIlEE-PUASE romt TRANSR:IftD 10 Km/ ASF.A CXJUUOO"Jrn IN nm 
}A~ OF $219.589.60. 



.OUNCIL COI\Il\1UNICAT16N -------
TO THE CITY COUNCIL DATE NO. 
FROM THE CITY MANAGIIt'S OFFICI January 30, 1984 

------------------------------------------------------~~--------------------~------
SUBJECT: PURCHASE OF 60/12-KV POWER TRANSFORMER (UD-E83·10) 

On Tuesday, January 24, 1984, bids were received and opened for one 60/12-kv, 
35 MVA, three-phase power transformer. The transformer will be installed at 
Henning Substation as a part of the Phase 2 development now in progreaa. 

Based on design data supplied by the bidders, the life-cycle cost ~f trans­
former losses has been evaluated. Column 'B' is the dollar value associated 
with these losses. Based on minimum total ll fe-cycle coat of the transformer, 
it is recommended that the bid be awarded to the lowest bidder RT!/ASEA 
Corporation, Waukesha, Wisconsin, in the amount of $219,589.60. This amount 
includes necessary spare parts ($2,713.60). 

Attach. 

David K. Cur 
Utility Direc 



.. A'' 

Supplier Prlce Incl. Tax 

RTI/AS!A Corporation 
Waukesha. Wi econe t a $216,876.00 

Ceneral Electric Supply Co. 
t.eryvtlle. Caltfornta 243,223.36 

Weetiftlhouae llectrtc Supply Co. 
Concord, California 248.001.84 

60/12~~ . POWtl TJWCSTOit.HEI 
WlthLTc 

UD•!83·10 

"B" "A" + "B" 

Cost of Louu Ufe~Cycle Coat 

$107,795.00 $324,671.00 

103,745.00 346,968.36 

106,955.00 354,956.84 

Spare Paru Price Incl. Tax 
mJ..:...!g 6a _ __$J)~~·-~artt Dellven-

$2,713.60 $219.589.60 18 """" 

2.676.50 245,899.86 18 veeka 

2. 706.l8 250.708.02 JulJ, '84 



RESOLUTION NO. 84-012 

AWARD - BID FOR ONE 60/12 KV, 35 MVA, 
. 3 PHASE POWER TRANSFORMER 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice d-uly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on January 24, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract 
for one 60/12 KV, 35 MVA, 3 Phase Power Tra·nsformer as 
described in the specifieations therefor approved by the City 
Council February 15, 1984J and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof tiled with the City Manager as 
follows: 

BIDDER AMOUN'r 

Westin<Jheuse Electric $248,001.84 

G. E. Supply Co. $242,995.99 

R.T.E. Corp. $219,589.60 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be 
made to the lc:>w bidder, R.T.E./AS~A Corporation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Ce\Uileil of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Q,n.e 60/12 KV, 35 
MVA, 3 Phase Power Transformer be and the same is hereby made 
to RTE/ASEA Cc:>rporation, the low bidder, in the amount of 
$219,589.60. 

Dated: February 15, 1984 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-012 was passed 
and adopted by the City council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held February 15, 1984 by the 
following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Council l-lembers - Reid, Murphy, Pinkerton, 
Snider, and Olson (Mayor) 

Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

IJau,. Yx. J?v,A¥~£ ) 
ALICE M. Rli'Mc~ 
City Clerk 

84-012 




